# OP \$40.00 2494764

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nufarm, Inc.		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nufarm Americas Inc.	
Street Address:	11901 South Austin Avenue	
City:	Alsip	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494764	RAZOR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060
Email: tm@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist
Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S24168 ASSMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/gdk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RAZOR Assignment to Nufarms Americas Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0834 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Nufarm, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 11901

South Austin Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark RAZOR and United States Registration No. 2,494,764; and

WHEREAS, Nufarm Americas Inc., an Illinois corporation with a business address of

11901 South Austin Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to the RAZOR Trademark and United States Registration No. 2,494,764.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Nufarm, Inc. hereby assigns unto Nufarm Americas Inc. all right,

title and interest in and to the RAZOR Trademark and United States Trademark Registration

No. 2,494,764, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark.

Respectfully submitted,

Nufarm Inc. Lawred Middle

Name: Geordie Oldfield

Title: Authorised Representative

Date: 12 July 2019